

t  
ITEM NO.46

COURT NO.7

SECTION IIB

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).2327/2013

(From the judgement and order dated 26/02/2013 in CRLM No.15112/2012, of  
The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

PUSHPINDER KAUR & ANR. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF PUNJAB & ANR. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for anticipatory bail and office report)

Date: 06/09/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKUR  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKRAMAJIT SEN

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Ruchi Kohli,Adv.  
Ms. Nirmal Goenka,Adv.  
Mr. Yash Mishra,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. V. Madhukar,AAG  
Mr. Dinesh Sharma,Adv.  
Mr. Paritosh Anil,Adv.  
Ms. Anvita Cowshish,Adv.  
Mr. Ritesh Khatri,Adv.  
Mr. Kuldip Singh,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

In view of the letter, post after four weeks showing the  
name of Ms. Ruchi Kohli, learned counsel for the petitioners, in  
place of Mr. Alok Gupta, Advocate, who shall stand discharged.

|(Mahabir Singh)  
| Court Master

|(Veena Khara)  
| Court Master